Town Board Agenda
Regular Meeting
April 22, 2025

5:15 P.M.

MISSION STATEMENT
“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”
“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED”

Workshop - 5:15 p.m.
Financial Workshop

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE
1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
2. CITIZEN COMMENTS
Please limit your comments to 5 minutes, any comments that need further action will be forwarded to the correct Department.
3. FINANCIALS

4. PAYABLES
5. MINUTES
A. 04/08/25

6. PLANNING COMMISSION REPORT
7. NEW BUSINESS
A. DEVELOPER FOR N90 PROJECT — HIRE
B. DONATION CENTER HIGH SCHOOL PROM
C. PAINT NEW ANNEX BUILDING - BIDS
8. OLD BUSINESS
A. HOUSING AUTHORITY
B. STOP SIGNS
C. INTRODUCTION OF CRIMINAL CODE & SET HEARING
D. MINIEXCAVATOR
9. RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE
A. INTERCONNECTION SOLAR RESOLUTION
10. EXECUTIVE SESSION — MUNICIPAL COURT
For discussion of a personnel matter under C.R.S. Section 24-6-402(4)(f) and not involving: any specific employees who
have requested discussion of the matter in open session; any member of the City Council or any elected official; the
appointment of any person to fill an office of the City Council or of an elected official; or personnel policies that do not
require the discussion of matters personal to particular employees;
11. CALENDAR ITEMS
12. ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING
13. ADJOURNMENT

Posted on
April 17, 2025
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended



Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 4/17/2025 - 4/17/2025 Apr17, 2025 04:20PM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18540
04/25 04/17/2025 18540 3388 CODY HUNN 042725 1 01-557-535-30 .00 453.34 453.34 PER DIEM
Total 18540: .00 453.34
18541
04/25 04/17/2025 18541 3353 COLE WEBB 0416825 1 01-552-535-20 .00 6275 62.75 PER DIEM
04/25 04/17/2025 18541 3353 COLE WEBB 041625 2  10-552-535-20 .00 B82.75 62.75 PER DIEM
04/25 04/17/2025 18541 3353 COLE WEBB 041625 3 11-552-535-20 .00 8275 62,75 PER DIEM
04/25 04/17/2025 18541 3353 COLE WEBB 041625 4  12-552-535-20 .00 62.75 6275 PER DIEM
Total 18541; .00 251.00
18542
04/25 04/17/2025 18542 3400 SAMUEL NAVARRO 050425 1 01-557-535-30 .00 278.00 276.00 PER DIEM
Total 18542: .00 276.00
18543
04/25 041712025 18543 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111518 1 10-552-675-00 .00 23212 23212 SUPPLIES
04/25 D04/17/2025 18543 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111735 1 01-552.550-00 .00 748.95 748.95 SUPPLIES
04/25 0411712025 18543 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111737 1 10-552-675-00 .00 26.03 26.03 SUPPLIES
04/25 0417/2025 18543 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111798 1 10-552-675-00 .00 924,03 824.03 SUPPLIES
04/25 04/17/2025 18543 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111787 1 10-552.675-00 .00 9.80 9.80 SUPPLIES
04/25 04/17/2025 18543 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111821 1 11-552-875-00 .00 96.83 96.83 SUPPLIES
04/25 04M17/2025 18543 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111821 2 01-552.550-00 .00 101.03 101.03 SUPPLIES
04/25 04/17/2025 18543 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111831 1 01-552.550-00 .00 42.00 42.00 SUPPLIES
04/25 04/17/2025 18543 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0118-111844 1 01-552-550-00 .00 20278 202,78 SUPPLIES
Total 18543: .00 2,473.57
18544
04/25 04/17/2025 18544 2034 CASELLE 140193 1 01-552-534-20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
04/25 04/17/2025 18544 2034 CASELLE 140193 2 10-552-534-20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
04/25 04/M17/2025 18544 2034 CASELLE 140183 3 11-552-534-20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Apr 17,2025 04:20PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
04/25 04/17/2025 18544 2034 CASELLE 140183 4 12-552.534-20 .00 583.75 583.75 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
Total 18544: .00 2,335.00
18545
04/25 04/17/2025 18545 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 033125 1 D01-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
04/25 04/17/2025 18545 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 033125 2  01-557-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITIAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
04/25 04/17/2025 18545 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 033125 3  01-561-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
04/25 04/17/2025 18545 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 033125 4 10-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITIAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
04/25 04/17/2025 18545 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 033125 5 11-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
04/25 04/17/2025 18545 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 033125 6 12-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITIAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
04/25 04/17/2025 18545 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 033125 7  01-552-537-30 .00 736.08 736.08 Center Parks & Rec
Total 18545; .00 2,236.08
18546
04/25 04/17/2025 18546 1312 CENTER SANITATION DISTRICT 033125 1  01-238-000-00 .00 83,140.16 83,140.16 SANITATION MONTHLY
Total 18546: .00 83,140.16
18547
04/25 04/17/2025 18547 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 8809 1  01-557-587-40 .00 25.00 25.00 TIRE FIXTURE
04/25 04/17/2025 18547 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 8809 2 01-561-587-30 .00 468.04 468.04 TIRES
Total 18547; .00 493.04
18548
04125 04/17/2025 18548 1686 CITY OF ALAMOSA 02875 1 01-561-598-10 .00 310.00 310.00 impound fees
Total 18548: .00 310.00
18549
04/25 04/17/2025 18549 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 033125 1 01-552-526-20 .00 274.58 274.58 UNEMPLOYMENT
04/25 04/17/2025 18549 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 033125 2  10-552-526-20 .00 121.33 121.33 UNEMPLOYMENT
04/25 04/17/2025 18549 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 033125 3 11-552.526-20 .00 114.94 114.84 UNEMPLOYMENT
04/25 04/17/2025 18548 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 033125 4 12-552-526-20 .00 127.71 127.71 UNEMPLOYMENT
Total 18549: .00 638.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 4/17/2025 - 4/17/2025 Apr 17,2025 04:20PM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18550
04/25 04/17/2025 18550 3427 CORE & MAIN 277385 1 12-552-675-00 .00 187.00 187.00 METERS
Total 18550: .00 187.00
18551
04/25 04/17/2025 18551 27685 COUNTY LINE SMALL ENGINE 4404 1 01-561-587-30 .00 661.74 661.74 MAINTENANCE KIT
Total 18551: .00 661.74
18552
04/25 04/17/2025 18552 2753 DOWNTOWN COLORADO, INC 24030728 1  08-552-538-00 .00 19,500.00 18,500.00 ED
Total 18552: .00 18,500.00
18553
04/25 04/17/2025 18553 3429 FORT COLLINS POLICE SERVIC 603200.2025 1 01-557-535-10 .00 300.00 300.00 SWAT TRAINING
Total 18553: .00 300.00
18554
04/25 04/17/2025 18554 1104 GOBINS INC AR4766414 1 01-552-542-30 .00 37.59 37.58 Equipment lease
04/25 04/17/2025 18554 1104 GOBINS INC AR4766414 2 10-552-542-30 .00 37.59 37.59 Equipment Lease
04/25 04/17/2025 18554 1104 GOBINS INC AR4766414 3  11-552-542-30 .00 37.59 37.58 Equipment Lease
04/25 04/17/2025 18554 1104 GOBINS INC AR4766414 4 12-552-542-30 .00 37.60 37.60 Equipment Lease
Total 18554: .00 150.37
18555
04/25 04/17/2025 18555 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38020739 1 01-552-542-30 .00 55.38 55.38 LEXMARK COPIER
04/25 04/17/2025 18555 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38020739 2 10-552-542-30 .00 55.39 55.39 LEXMARK COPIER
04/25 04/17/2025 18555 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38020739 3 11-552-542-30 .00 55,39 55.38 LEXMARK COPIER
04/25 04/17/2025 18555 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38020739 4  12-552-542.30 .00 55.39 55.39 LEXMARK COPIER
Total 18555: .00 221.56
18556
04/25 04/17/2025 18556 3161 HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 041025 1 10-552-538-10 .00 586.74 586.74 COLORADO PATHWAY PROJECT

M = Manual Check, V = Vioid Check
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Check Issue Dates: 4/17/2025 - 4/17/2025 Apr17, 2025 04:20PM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 18556: .00 586.74
18557
04/25 04/17/2025 18557 2087 HIGH VELOCITY GRAPHICS 20014015 1 10-552-6875-00 .00 64.00 64.00 SIGNS
Total 18557: .00 64.00
18558
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 3428 JENNIFER MOSBY 2041008 1 11-220-000-00 .00 26.44 26.44 DEPOSIT REFUND
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 3426 JENNIFER MOSBY 2041008 2 12-220-000-00 .00 25.00 25.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 34268 JENNIFER MOSBY 2041008 3  01-220-000-01 .00 30.00 30.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
Total 18558: .00 81.44
18559
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 1 10-552-675-00 .00 22.49 22.49 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 185589 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 2 01-561-840-00 .00 18.99 18.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 04117/2025 185589 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 3 11-552.675-00 .00 10.47 10.47 SUPPLIES-GAS
04/25 04117/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 4 12-552-675-00 .00 19.95 19.95 SUPPLIES- WATER
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 5 01-561-940-00 .00 4599 4599 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 6 01-561-840-00 .00 6.99 6.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 7 10-552-875-00 .00 15.99 15.99 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 8 10-552-675-00 .00 a.es8 388 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04117/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 9 10-552-675-00 .00 5.89 588 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 0411712025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 10  01-561-940-00 .00 6.99 6.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 041172025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 1 10-552-675-00 .00 23.04 2394 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 12 01-561-940-00 .00 4599 4589 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 0411712025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 13  01-557-578-20 .00 9.95 9.85 SUPPLIES-POLICE
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 14  D01-552-555-00 .00 0.99 9.88 SUPPLIES- TOWN HALL
04/25 0411712025 185589 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 15  01-561-840-00 .00 17.68 17.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 041712025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 16  10-552-675-00 .00 25.88 25.98 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 17  10-552-875-00 .00 36.97 36.97 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 0411712025 185589 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 18  10-552-675-00 .00 11.68 11.99 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 18 01-552-555-00 .00 9.85 0.95 SUPPLIES- TOWN HALL
04/25 0411712025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 20 01-561-840-00 .00 17.68 17.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 21 01-561-940-00 .00 6.99 6.89 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 04/17/2025 185589 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 22 01-561-840-00 .00 24,89 2499 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 0411712025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 23  01-561-940-00 .00 ar.27 ara7 SUPPLIES-STREETS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 24  01-561-940-00 .00 439.99 438.88 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 25 01-552-542-10 .00 249 2.49 SUPPLIES- TOWN HALL
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 26 01-561-840-00 .00 589 5.88 SUPPLIES-STREETS
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 27  07-552-624-40 .00 35,89 35.89 STREETS
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 28 10-552-675-00 .00 2.58 2.58 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 29  01-558-550-00 .00 B.99 B.89 SUPPLIES
04/25 04/17/2025 185659 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 30 10-552-675-00 .00 22.89 22,99 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 18559 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 31 10-552-675-00 .00 13.89 13.89 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
04/25 04/17/2025 18558 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 033125 32  01-561-840-00 .00 22.96- 22.96- credit memo
Total 18558: .00 947.86
18560
04/25 04/17/2025 18560 1128 JONES OIL COMPANY 033125 1 01-561-827-10 .00 401.50 401.50 FUEL
04/25 04/17/2025 18560 1129 JONES OIL COMPANY 033125 2 01-561-627-10 .00 130.00 130.00 FUEL
Total 18560: .00 531.50
18561
04/25 04/17/2025 18561 3356 JOSEPH GARCIA 230 1  01-561-588-00 .00 150.00 150.00 DJ - SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
04/25 04/17/2025 18561 3356 JOSEPH GARCIA 230 2 10-552-880-00 .00 150.00 150.00 DJ - SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
04/25 04/17/2025 18561 3356 JOSEPH GARCIA 230 3 11-552-880-00 .00 150.00 150.00 DJ - SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
04/25 04/17/2025 18561 3356 JOSEPH GARCIA 230 4  12-552-880-00 .00 150.00 150.00 DJ - SUMMER ENTERTAINMENT
Total 18561: .00 600.00
18562
04/25 04/17/2025 18562 2082 MADDOX COLLECTIONS B42795 1 01-552-551-00 .00 19.88 19.88 DRUG TESTING
04/25 04/17/2025 18562 2082 MADDOX COLLECTIONS B42795 2 10-552.551-00 .00 19.88 19.88 DRUG TESTING
04/25 04/17/2025 18562 2082 MADDOX COLLECTIONS B42795 3 11-552-551-00 .00 19.88 19.88 DRUG TESTING
04/25 04/17/2025 18562 2082 MADDOX COLLECTIONS B42785 4  12-552-551-00 .00 19.86 19.86 DRUG TESTING
Total 18562: .00 78.50
18563
04/25 04/17/2025 18563 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 041625 1  01-552-538-10 .00 853.75 853.75 LEGAL
04/25 04/17/2025 18563 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 041625 2 10-552-538-10 .00 853.75 853.75 LEGAL
04/25 04/17/2025 18563 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 041625 3 11-552-538-10 .00 853.75 953,75 LEGAL
04/25 04/17/2025 18563 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 041625 4 12-552-538-00 .00 853.75 853.75 LEGAL

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 18563: .00 3,815.00
18564
04/25 04/17/2025 18564 3286 NATALIA CENDEJAS 041525 1 01-557-535-30 .00 182.15 18215 mileage/training
Total 18564: .00 192.15
18565
04/25 04/17/2025 18565 1164 O&V PRINTING 65050 9 01-557-578-10 .00 768.71 768.71 SUMMONS
Total 18565: .00 768.71
18566
04/25 04/117/2025 18566 2388 ORKIN 276741471 1 01-561-623-00 .00 99,89 89.89 ORKIN CONTROL
Total 18566: .00 86.98
18567
04125 04/17/2025 18567 3412 ORLANDO RASCON 040925 1 01-5598-548-20 .00 2287 22 867 TRAINING
Total 18567: .00 2267
18568
04125 04/17/2025 18568 2052 PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING CO 3002 1 01-557-535-10 .00 350.00 3s50.00 TRAINING
Total 18568: .00 350.00
18569
04125 04/17/2025 18560 2673 QUEST, INC 73675 1 10-552-675-00 .00 551.67 551.67 SUPPLIES
Total 18568: .00 551.67
18570
04/25 04/17/2025 18570 1208 SDC LABORATORY, INC 25010 1 12-552-723-00 .00 84.00 84.00 WATER TESTING
Total 18570: .00 B4.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 4/17/2025 - 4/17/2025

Check Register - description

Page: 7
Apr 17, 2025 04:20PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18571
04/25 04/17/2025 18571 2278 SHREDAMERICA C098725 1 01-552-542-10 .00 28.25 2825 SHREDDING
04/25 04/17/2025 18571 2276 SHREDAMERICA COB88725 2 10-552-542-10 .00 28.25 28.25 SHREDDING
04/25 04/17/2025 18571 2276 SHREDAMERICA C088725 3  11-552-542-10 .00 28.25 28,25 SHREDDING
04/25 04/17/2025 18571 2276 SHREDAMERICA CO0B88725 4  12.552-542-10 .00 28.23 28.23 SHREDDING
Total 18571: .00 112.98
18572
04/25 04/17/2025 18572 1703 SPARKLE CLEANERS 177 1  01-557-585-00 .00 216.00 216.00 ALTERATIONS
Total 18572: .00 216.00
18573
04/25 04/17/2025 18573 1249 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACT 24705 1 01-552-543-20 .00 42490 424,90 SUPPLIES
Total 18573 .00 424,90
18574
04/25 04/17/2025 18574 3035 XPRESS BILL PAY 022718 1 01-552-534-20 .00 75.50 75.50 ACCOUNT SOFTWARE
04/25 04/17/2025 18574 3035 XPRESS BILL PAY 022718 2 10-552-534-20 .00 75.50 75.50 ACCOUNT SOFTWARE
04/25 04/17/2025 18574 3035 XPRESS BILL PAY 022718 3  12.552.534-20 .00 75.50 75.50 ACCOUNT SOFTWARE
04/25 04/17/2025 18574 3035 XPRESS BILL PAY 022718 4  11-552-534-20 .00 75.50 75.50 ACCOUNT SOFTWARE
Total 18574: .00 302.00
Grand Totals: .00 123,458.53
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-201-000-00 2298 83,800.00- 93,877.04-
01-220-000-01 30.00 .00 30.00
01-238-000-00 83,140.16 .00 B3,140.16
01-552-526-20 274.58 .00 274.58
01-552-534-20 659.25 .00 650.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-552-535-20 6275 .00 62.75
01-552-537-30 736.08 .00 736.08
01-552-538-10 853.75 .00 853.75
01-552-542-10 30.74 .00 30.74
01-552-542-30 92.98 .00 92.98
01-552-543-20 424 90 .00 424 90
01-552-550-00 1,184.76 .00 1,184.76
01-552-551-00 18.88 .00 19.88
01-552-555-00 19.84 .00 19.94
01-557-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-557-535-10 650.00 .00 650.00
01-557-535-30 821.49 .00 821.49
01-557-579-10 768.71 .00 768.71
01-557-579-20 9.95 .00 9.85
01-557-587-40 25.00 .00 25.00
01-557-585-00 216.00 .00 216.00
01-558-548-20 2287 .00 2267
01-558-550-00 8.89 .00 8.88
01-561-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-561-587-30 1,128.78 .00 1,128.78
01-561-588-10 310.00 .00 310.00
01-561-588-00 150.00 .00 150.00
01-561-623-00 89.99 .00 99,99
01-561-627-10 531.50 .00 531.50
01-561-940-00 676.15 22.96- 653.18
06-201-000-00 .00 19,500.00- 19,500.00-
08-552-538-00 19,500.00 .00 19,500.00
07-201-000-00 .00 35.09- 35.89-
07-552-624-40 35.99 .00 35.89
10-201-000-00 .00 4,819.47- 4,819.47-
10-552-526-20 121.33 .00 121.33
10-552-534-20 659.25 .00 658.25
10-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
10-552-535-20 62.75 .00 62.75
10-552-538-10 1,540.49 .00 1,540.49
10-552-542-10 28.25 .00 28.25
10-552-542-30 92.98 .00 92.68
10-552-551-00 19.88 .00 19.88
10-552-675-00 1,894.54 .00 1,894 54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-552-880-00 150.00 .00 150.00
11-201-000-00 .00 2,485.54- 2,465.54-
11-220-000-00 26.44 .00 26.44
11-552-526-20 114.84 .00 114.94
11-552-534-20 658.25 .00 659.25
11-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
11-552-535-20 62.75 .00 6275
11-552-538-10 853.75 .00 853.75
11-552-542-10 28.25 .00 28.25
11-552-542-30 92,88 .00 g2.88
11-552-551-00 19.88 .00 19.88
11-552-675-00 107.30 .00 107.30
11-552-880-00 150.00 .00 150.00
12-201-000-00 .00 2,660.49- 2,660.48-
12-220-000-00 25.00 .00 25.00
12-552-526-20 127.71 .00 127.71
12-552-534-20 659.25 .00 659.25
12-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
12-552-535-20 62.75 .00 62.75
12-552-538-00 853.75 .00 853.75
12-552-542-10 28.23 .00 28.23
12-552-542-30 892,89 .00 82089
12-552-551-00 18.88 .00 19.86
12-552-675-00 206.95 .00 208.95
12-552-723-00 B4.00 .00 B4.00
12-552-880-00 150.00 .00 150.00

Grand Totals: 123,504.45 123,504.45- .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Town of Center

Check Register - TOC
Check Issue Dates: 4/17/2025 - 4/17/2025

Page: 1
Apr 17, 2025 04:20PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number

Payee

Amount

04/25 04/17/2025 18540
04/25 04/17/2025 18541
04/25 04/17/2025 18542
04/25 04/17/2025 18543
04125 04/17/2025 18544
04/25 04/17/2025 18545
04/25 04/17/2025 18546
04/25 04/17/2025 18547
04/25 04/17/2025 18548
04/25 04/17/2025 18549
04/25 04/17/2025 18550
04/25 04/17/2025 18551
04/25 04/17/2025 18552
04/25 04/17/2025 18553
04/25 04/17/2025 18554
04/25 04/17/2025 18555
04/25 04/17/2025 18556
04/25 04/17/2025 18557
04/25 04/17/2025 18558
04/25 04/1712025 18559
04/25 04/17/2025 18560
04/25 04/17/2025 18561
04/25 04/17/2025 18562
04/25 04/17/2025 18563
04/25 04/17/2025 18564